♣ President's Office

107 Administration Place Saskatoon Saskatchewan S7N 5A2 Canada Ph: 306-966-6612 Fx: 306-966-4530

December 17, 2014

The Association for the Advancement of Sustainability in Higher Education 1536 Wynkoop Street Suite 100 Denver CO 80202

Dear Colleagues,

Re: January 2015 University of Saskatchewan's STARS submission

On behalf of the University of Saskatchewan, I am pleased to submit our data for the Association of Advancement of Sustainability In Higher Education's STARS (Sustainability Tracking Assessment and Rating System) benchmarking tool. The information submitted has been carefully collected and researched to ensure that it accurately reflects the sustainability work being done at the University of Saskatchewan.

The STARS Report has been compiled by those colleagues at the University of Saskatchewan who are responsible for their respective content areas. Accordingly, I confirm that the information submitted is complete and accurate to the best of our knowledge and ability.

Sincerely yours,

Gordon Barnhart, C.M., S.O.M., Ph.D. Interim President and Vice Chancellor